

ATLANTIC CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
ENGINEER'S CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE
APRON REHABILITATION PROJECT

Michael Baker
INTERNATIONAL

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	CHARLIE MARANDINO	FRED M. SCHAYONE	GARDEN STATE SEALING	L. FERROZZI CONCRETE	JPC GROUP	AP CONSTRUCTION
	BASE BID 1 - GATE 8								
X-5-4.1	MOBILIZATION (3% MAX)	1	LS	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 3,900.00
X-5-4.2	SECURITY-NJSP GATE GUARD	120	HR	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 97.82	\$ 11,738.40	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
X-6-5.1	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ITEMS	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 53,400.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
P-101-5.1	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL	67	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 12,931.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 13,400.00
P-209-5.1	10-INCH UNDERCUT AND P-209 BACKFILL - CONTINGENT ITEM	67	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,428.00
P-501-8.1	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 14" MAX. DEPTH	67	SY	\$ 850.00	\$ 66,950.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 57,285.00	\$ 43,560.00	\$ 38,628.00
P-620-5.1	PERMANENT EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING	30	SF	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 3,800.00
P-620-5.2	BLACK OUTLINE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	30	SF	\$ 34.40	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,200.00
	BASE BID 2 - GATE 8								
X-5-4.1	MOBILIZATION (3% MAX)	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
X-5-4.2	SECURITY-NJSP GATE GUARD	120	HR	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 97.82	\$ 11,738.40	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
X-6-5.1	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ITEMS	1	LS	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 53,400.00	\$ 164,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
P-101-5.1	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL	112	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 21,616.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,000.00
P-209-5.1	10-INCH UNDERCUT AND P-209 BACKFILL - CONTINGENT ITEM	112	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 28,000.00
P-501-8.1	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 14" MAX. DEPTH	112	SY	\$ 800.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 95,760.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 58,800.00
P-620-5.1	PERMANENT EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING	30	SF	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 3,800.00
P-620-5.2	BLACK OUTLINE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	30	SF	\$ 34.40	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,200.00
	BASE BID 3 - GATE 8								
X-5-4.1	MOBILIZATION (3% MAX)	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,000.00
X-5-4.2	SECURITY-NJSP GATE GUARD	120	HR	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 97.82	\$ 11,738.40	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
X-6-5.1	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ITEMS	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 53,400.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
P-101-5.1	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL	134	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 25,862.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 16,750.00
P-209-5.1	10-INCH UNDERCUT AND P-209 BACKFILL - CONTINGENT ITEM	134	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 33,500.00
P-501-8.1	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 14" MAX. DEPTH	134	SY	\$ 750.00	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 114,570.00	\$ 83,750.00	\$ 70,350.00
P-620-5.1	PERMANENT EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING	40	SF	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,800.00
P-620-5.2	BLACK OUTLINE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	40	SF	\$ 26.25	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
	BASE BID 3 TOTAL			\$151,030.00	\$227,350.40	\$495,890.00	\$96,640.00	\$199,490.00	\$182,800.00